COLONIAL HEIGHTS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Arrestee Name
MCCAFFITY, SHEILA ANN
JENKINS, LETITIA MICHELLE
JENKINS, LETITIA MICHELLE
JENKINS, LETITIA MICHELLE

JENKINS, LETITIA MICHELLE

ARVINGER, LOUIS FLOYD, Jr
SMITH, NOEL D

SMITH, NOEL D

SMITH, NOEL D

DAVIS, SHELDON RONALD

DAVIS, SHELDON RONALD

SHABAZZ, SHAIHE ALI
SHABAZZ, SHAIHE ALI
SHABAZZ, SHAIHE ALI
JORDAN, JAMES RUSSELL, Jr
CAMPBELL, RICHARD ODELL
BELL, ANDRENA DENISE
BELL, ANDRENA DENISE
BELL, ANDRENA DENISE
CORBIN, BRANDY LEE

WEBB, IAN MICHAEL

WEBB, IAN MICHAEL
ANDREWS, ROBERT LEE
SCHULTHEIS, BRANDY LEE
WALTER, JORDAN ALEXANDRA
CURRY, RAMEL

CURRY, RAMEL

SKIFF, AMANDA DAWN

REED, TYQUWAN ARKRUSA
SWENK, BRANDON LEE
JONES, CHRISTOPHER JOHN
JONES, CHRISTOPHER JOHN
DAVIS, KAYLA MARIE
ALSTON, TYQUAWNE NIHEEM
ALSTON, TYQUAWNE NIHEEM
JONES, BRIANA NICOLE
HARRIS, ASHLEY NICOLE
COE, KRYSTAL PAIGE
CABRERA-VAZQUEZ, HAGGI VIRGINIA
PEREZ, BENINGNO

FULK, MAKAYLA ANNE
HOBERT, MADELEINE GRACE
TAYLOR, OPARA NJOKU, Jr
TAYLOR, OPARA NJOKU, Jr
TAYLOR, OPARA NJOKU, Jr
TAYLOR, OPARA NJOKU, Jr
TAYLOR, OPARA NJOKU, Jr
TAYLOR, OPARA NJOKU, Jr
TAYLOR, OPARA NJOKU, Jr

TAYLOR, OPARA NJOKU, Jr
TAYLOR, OPARA NJOKU, Jr

TAYLOR, OPARA NJOKU, Jr
TAYLOR, OPARA NJOKU, Jr

WEEKLY ARREST AND CASE REPORT
MAY 5-11, 2025

Age at Arrest
61
59
59

59

59

54
54
54
54

53

24

24

24
24

Case Number

2025-00008690
2025-00008690

2025-00008690

2025-00008690

2025-00008540
2025-00008736
2025-00008736
2025-00008736

2023-00002335
2023-00002335
2023-00002335

2025-00008859

2025-00008553
2025-00008628
2025-00008628
2025-00007862

2024-00023052

2025-00008548
2025-00008917
2025-00008548
2025-00008581
2025-00008581

2025-00008849
2025-00008849

2025-00008617

2025-00008566
2025-00008576
2025-00008521
2025-00008521
2025-00008521
2025-00008521
2025-00008521
2025-00008521

2025-00008521

2025-00008521

2025-00008521

2025-00008521
2025-00008521

Jurisdiction of Arrestee
NORTH DINWIDDIE
PRINCE GEORGE
PRINCE GEORGE

PRINCE GEORGE

PRINCE GEORGE

FREDERICKSBURG
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
COLONIAL HEIGHTS

PETERSBURG

PETERSBURG

NORTH PRINCE GEORGE
NORTH PRINCE GEORGE
NORTH PRINCE GEORGE
DISPUTANTA
CHESTER
PETERSBURG
PETERSBURG
PETERSBURG
PRINCE GEORGE
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
PETERSBURG
SUTHERLAND
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
CHESTER
CHESTER
Petersburg
SOUTH CHESTERFIELD
DINWIDDIE
SOUTH CHESTERFIELD
SOUTH CHESTERFIELD
NORTH CHESTERFIELD
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
WINDSOR
NORTH CHESTERFIELD
CHESTER
NORTH CHESTERFIELD
PETERSBURG
DEWITT
RICHMOND
CHESTER
CHESTER
CHESTER
CHESTER
CHESTER
CHESTER

CHESTER
CHESTER

CHESTER

CHESTER
CHESTER

Statute Description
PRETRIAL/BAIL VIOLATION
POSS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
POSS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags

Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags
Shoplifting
POSS CHILD PORNOGRAPHY
POSS CHILD PORNOGRAPHY
POSS CHILD PORNOGRAPHY
FAIL TO COMPLY WITH TERMS/CONDITIONS OF
CCs
FAIL TO COMPLY WITH TERMS/CONDITIONS OF
CCs
DR WHILE NOT LICENSED
RECKLESS DRIVING/SPEEDING
LEAVE SCENE OF ACCIDENT
PROBATION VIOLATION
DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE
DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE
REFUSAL: BLOOD
DRIVE WHILE SUSPEND
LARCENY : SHOPLIFTING UNDER $1000
STRANGULATION
ASSAULT & BATTERY : FAMILY MEMBE
ASSAULT : SIMPLE
FAIL TO APPEAR
VANDALISM
DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE
REFUSAL: BLOOD
LARCENY : SHOPLIFTING UNDER $1000
ASSAULT & BATTERY : FAMILY MEMBE
LARCENY : SHOPLIFTING UNDER $1000
OBSTRUCT JUSTICE / RESIST ARREST
ASSAULT POLICE OFFICER
FAIL TO APPEAR
FALSELY ID SELF TO POLICE OFFICER
FALSELY ID SELF TO LAW ENFORCE
FAIL TO APPEAR
DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE
LARCENY : SHOPLIFTING UNDER $1000
FAIL TO APPEAR
PROBATION VIOLATION
Shoplifting
Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags
POSS F/A/CONT SUBSTANCE
POSS F/A/CONT SUBSTANCE
POSS F/A/CONT SUBSTANCE
CONCEALED WEAPON
CONCEALED WEAPON
CONCEALED WEAPON
MANUFACTURES, SELLS, DISTRIBUTES OR
PWID MARIJUANA
MANUFACTURES, SELLS, DISTRIBUTES OR
PWID MARIJUANA
MANUFACTURES, SELLS, DISTRIBUTES OR
PWID MARIJUANA
ELUDING POLICE
ELUDING POLICE



TAYLOR, OPARA NJOKU, Jr 24

ALEXANDER, DESREA ALEXIS 23
ALEXANDER, DESREA ALEXIS 23
ALEXANDER, DESREA ALEXIS 23
ALEXANDER, DESREA ALEXIS 23
ALEXANDER, DESREA ALEXIS 23
PERIKLY, JORDAN LEE 22
MCCRAY-CARTER, TYLER ALLEN 21
SMITH, JORDAN LAMONTE 18
Case Number Reported Date/Time
2025-00008951 05/11/2025 18:02
2025-00008950 05/11/2025 17:44

2025-00008949
2025-00008945
2025-00008936
2025-00008928
2025-00008917
2025-00008905
2025-00008884
2025-00008878
2025-00008859
2025-00008849
2025-00008773
2025-00008763
2025-00008736
2025-00008690
2025-00008686
2025-00008684
2025-00008628
2025-00008617
2025-00008610
2025-00008600
2025-00008581
2025-00008576
2025-00008572
2025-00008570
2025-00008566
2025-00008553
2025-00008548
2025-00008543
2025-00008540
Total Records

05/11/202517:21
05/11/2025 16:56
05/11/2025 12:27
05/11/2025 10:08
05/11/2025 01:23
05/10/2025 20:45
05/10/2025 15:44
05/10/2025 15:13
05/10/2025 01:56
05/09/2025 22:19
05/08/2025 15:53
05/08/2025 14:20
05/08/2025 10:17
05/07/2025 16:07
05/07/2025 14:55
05/07/2025 14:36
05/06/2025 15:24
05/06/2025 12:13
05/06/2025 10:09
05/06/2025 07:17
05/05/2025 18:35
05/05/2025 17:53
05/05/2025 16:33
05/05/2025 15:30
05/05/2025 14:48
05/05/2025 11:44
05/05/2025 11:25
05/05/2025 10:54
05/05/2025 10:09

2025-00008521
2024-00023979
2024-00023979
2024-00023979
2024-00023979
2024-00023979

2025-00008905

Incident Type
All Others
Overdose

Theft/Larceny
Vandalism

Assault - Aggravated
All Others
Domestic Incident

Drunkenness
Shoplifting

Theft/Larceny

Drunk Driving

Fraud
Overdose
Vandalism
Pornography
Shoplifting
Theft/Larceny
Theft/Larceny
Domestic Incident
Shoplifting
Shoplifting
All Others
Assault - Simple
Shoplifting
Assault - Simple

Theft/Larceny
Shoplifting
Shoplifting
Shoplifting

Theft/Larceny
Shoplifting

CHESTER ELUDING POLICE

CHESTER FORGERY : PUBLIC RECORDS

CHESTER FORGERY

CHESTER FALSELY SUMMONS/REPORT TO POLICE

CHESTER IDENTITY FRAUD

CHESTER LARCENY: SHOPLIFT > $1000

MAGNOLIA DRUNK IN PUBLIC
PETERSBURG ccs
PLANO DRUNK IN PUBLIC

Location

FAIL TO COMPLY WITH TERMS/CONDITIONS OF

62

11 DUNLOP VILLAGE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
2002 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
721 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
419 NORWOOD DRIVE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
1105 OAKWOOD DRIVE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
403 EAST ROSLYN ROAD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
1105 OAKWOOD DRIVE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
300 SOUTHPARK CIRCLE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
125 LEE AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
LAKEVIEW AVENUE/BRIJADAN LANE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
604 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
831 EAST ELLERSLIE AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
500 Conduit RD, Colonial Heights, VA 23834
356 MALLARD DR, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
230 LEE AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
1910 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
215 CRESTWOOD DRIVE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
3007 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
629 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
113 SHERWOOD DRIVE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
38 PICKWICK AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
204 SUFFOLK AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
345 JEFFERSON AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
3007 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
6 SOUTHPARK CIRCLE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
501 BATTERY PLACE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
604 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
31

Analyst Note: The data pulled for this report is based on the information available at the time this report was completed. Some Arrests do not have a case number attached. Analyst A. Smith, 05/13/2025.



